in The Name Of God , The Compassionate, The Merciful

Basic Readings In EngliSh

For University Students

4l L_r‘-“:'-‘g-.“ Cpga

Ly oL Eiy Sy gaudiila s

Malek Panahi

Ardabil Farhangian University



Malek Panahi \WEY(SJbe (ool ankis
fMalek Panahi Basic reading English for university student : ;.1 2,0, fU 3 Ol ge
WAV Aol Ghaws 7 fwa sk 55 Coliase s
oMY gl Slanie
AVA-T =008 -VY— T SOLE
bsdt s 9 o 3 Lcnnd s
d,..:liik'.‘....il:;Lj
LAl 0L smtils (51 aly oemalSSl gm0 1 o)l 4 Ol
S 0158 g 5 1
(A1) 3l B S — S L s g
(o) 5507 slazal) = dH OURG 5500
B == Dl )bt (s la DS — g SRRl i 55 40
PE wwyya oA aray o K6 o4l
EYAMAL & ogus (G0 &3,
Yovyave ¢ de S b

Lealsidts b gamidiils S Al Sl (g0 1 QLS oL
Lol ST 1 Lt
S Naine ool yLiss! 1 pals
Jol ol Cugi
WA Lt e
ALy Yooes5l
St 5T 2 (G355 g2
M Ol piply g (Pl
AVA-Fe—FOOF-YY-T : SOLS
JUyFeree iCwnd

YIFerAY Hali A S o lBgd aliub « (g hamo JLals 2010 ofy s s )l 1 ST



Table of Contents

Introduction
Unit One: Moving Furniture

Unit Two: Out Of This World!

Unit Three: At the library

Unit Four: Chocolate

Unit Five: Autumn

Unit Six : Modern Technology

Unit Seven: Hurricanes

Unit Eight: The Olympic Games

Unit Nine: No Smoking

Unit Ten: Dental Floss

Unit Eleven: Education

Unit Twelve: English-The International Language
Unit Thirteen: Physical Activityi

Unit Fourteen: Chimate ghdmgeyGlobal Warming
Unit Fifteen: Energy Fr@ma The Sun

Unit Sixteen: Ozone Layer

Extensive Rgadigs
I. A Secret for TW®

1I. The Sacred "Rac”

Appendices
Common Prefixes and Suffixes
English Irregular with phonetic Transcription
Bibliography

13
22
31
40
48
55
62
71
79
89
97
106
114
123
131

139
140

142
145

158



Introduction

Basic Readings in English is designed as a course book for the university
students to attain an active approach to reading comprehension.

The book includes sixteen units intended to be covered in an academic secmester.
Each unit has the following sections.

1.Word study includes key words of the reading passage; their pronunciation, parts
of speech, and definitions.

1. Making prediction part offers questions that relate to the maifjideaiof the
passage.Using illustrative and the title the students will discuss a) What they think
the subject is;

b)what the picture tells about the subject c) how theyfeclabatit the subject, taking
care to examine their past experience or knowledge of the subject.

1. Authentic reading passages serving as a fichycont@xt for building students'
vocabulary and developing their reading skilfSiare provided

IV. Different types of comprehension(questigné ranging from easy ,true /false
questions, to more challenging wh Quegtiens are included.

V. Everyday English section infends to motivate students to learn basic real life
expressions.

V1. Free reading includegs dWwgading passage to help the students develop a liking
for Reading'

Malek Panahi



