Basic Readings In English For University Students

منون انگلیسي پایه

برای دانشجویان دانشگاه ها

Malek Panahi

Ardabil Farhangian University

سر شناسه : يناهي، مالک، Malek Panahi ۱۳٤۱

عنوان و نام يديد آور : Malek Panahi Basic reading English for university student/

مشخصات نشر :اردبیل/ محقق اردبیلی ، ۱۳۹۱

مشخصات ظاهری ۱۷۰ص

شانک:۳ -۷۲-۱۰۰۶-۲۰۰۸

وضعيت فهرست نويسي:فيپا

یادداشت:انگلیسی

یادداشت: عنوان به فارسی : متون انگلیسی پایه برای دانشجویان دانشگاهها آوا نویسی عنوان: بیسیک..

منع:زبان انگلیسی - کتاب قراثت (دانشگاهی)

موضوع ربان انگلیسی - راهنمای آموزشی (عالی)

موضوع: ربان الگلب – کتاب های درسی برای خارجیان – فارسی

ده بدی کنگره: ۱۳۹۱ ۹ب PE ۱۱۲۲/۹

رده بادی دیویی: ۲۸/۹٤

شماره کتابشناسی ملی: ۳۰۷۳۹۲٤

نام کتاب: متون انگلیسی پایه رای دانشجویان دانشکاهها

تاليف: مالک پناهي

ناشر : انتشارات محقق اردبیلی

نوبت چاپ: اول

سال انتشار : ۱۳۹۱

تيراژ:۱۰۰۰ جلد

لیتو گرافی : آریتان اسکنر

صحافی و چاپ:شیران نگار

شابک: ۳-۷۲-۶۵۵۴-۰۰۹

قيمت: ۶۰۰۰۰ريال

آدرس : اردبیل سه راه دانش پاساژ معطری ، طبقه فوقانی ، پلاک ۸، تلفن ۲۲۴۰۰۸۱

Table of Contents

ntroduction	_
Unit One: Moving Furniture	5
Jnit Two: Out Of This World!	13
Jnit Three: At the library	22
Unit Four: Chocolate	31
Unit Five: Autumn	40
Unit Six: Modern Technology	48
Unit Seven: Hurricanes	55
Unit Eight: The Olympic Games	62
Unit Nine: No Smoking	71
Unit Ten: Dental Floss	79
Unit Eleven: Education	89
Unit Twelve: English-The International Language	97
Unit Thirteen: Physical Activity	106
Unit Fourteen: Climate change Global Warming	114
Unit Fifteen: Energy From The Sun	123
Unit Sixteen: Ozone Layer	131
Extensive Readings I. A Secret for Two	139 140
II. The Sacred "Rac"	142
Appendices Common Prefixes and Suffixes English Imagelor with phonetic Transposintion	145
English Irregular with phonetic Transcription Bibliography	158

Introduction

Basic Readings in English is designed as a course book for the university students to attain an active approach to reading comprehension.

The book includes sixteen units intended to be covered in an academic semester. Each unit has the following sections.

- I. Word study includes key words of the reading passage; their pronunciation, parts of speech, and definitions.
- II. Making prediction part offers questions that relate to the main idea of the passage. Using illustrative and the title the students will discuss a) What they think the subject is;
- b) what the picture tells about the subject c) how they feel about the subject, taking care to examine their past experience or knowledge of the subject.
- III. Authentic reading passages serving as a rich context for building students' vocabulary and developing their reading skills are provided
- IV. Different types of comprehension questions ranging from easy ,true /false questions, to more challenging who questions are included.
- V. *Everyday English* section in ends to motivate students to learn basic real life expressions.
- VI. Free reading includes a reading passage to help the students develop a liking for 'Reading'

Malek Panahi